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Upgraded features

Exterior walls — U-0.057/R-23 intermediate or

Framed floors — U-0.026/R-38, and
Windows — U-0.28 (average UA)

R-21 advanced,

%‘%‘FLETON INC.

DATE:
High efficiency HVAC system? 4112018
Gas-fired furnace or boiler AFUE 94%, or
Air-source heat pump HSPF of 9.5/15.00 SEER cooling, or et SCALE:
Ground source heat pump COP 3.5 or Energy Star rated Z“MBER E%%ZL é‘Lgs,E,: Elz 114"=1" UN.O.
Reviewed for Code Compliance with 201T7 Oregon Residential Specialty Code | L 1115 R S
A 5 A1.06 UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SITE MUST BE OSHA COMPLIANT PRIOR TO INSPECTIONS TAKING PLACE.] B e
12 55.01 DETAILS- STRUCTURAL :




Exhaust Rates for Residential Dwellings

Table M1507.4

Range hoods/ downdraft exhaust Min. 150 cfm
intermittent. Exhaust to outside.

Rooms containing bathing and spa facilities Min. 80 cfm
intermittent or 20 cfm continuous

Toilet rooms without bathing or spa facilities, when not
provided with natural ventilation in accordance with
Section R303.3.2 Min. 50 cfm

Handrails/Stairways

Stairways shall comply with R311.7 Handrails shall be
provided on at least one side of each continuous run of
treads or flight with four or more risers. Handrail height,
measured vertically from the sloped plane adjoining the
tread nosing, or finished surface of the ramp slope, shall
be not less than 30 inches and not more than 38 inches.
R311.7.7, R311.7.7 .1

Fireblock Protection

R302.11 Fire blocking. In combustible construction, fire
blocking shall be provided to cut off all concealed draft
openings (both vertical and horizontal) and to form an
effective fire barrier between stories, and between a top
story and the roof space.
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Where emergency escape and rescue openings are W
provided they shall have a sill height of not more than
inches (1118 mm) above the floor. R310.1.1 Minimum
opening area. All emergency escape and rescue openings
shall have a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 square feet
(0.530 m2). Exception: Grade floor openings shall have a
minimum net clear opening of 5 square feet (0.465 m2).
R310.1.2 Minimum opening height. The minimum net clear
opening height shall be 24 inches (610 mm). R310.1.3
Minimum opening width. The minimum net clear opening
width shall be 20 inches (508 mm). R310.1.4 Operational
constraints. Emergency escape and rescue openings shall
be operational from the inside of the room without the use
of keys, tools or special knowledge. Minimum sill height
24" or per R612.2.

Tempered- Door 24”

Safety glazing required when located adjacent to a door
with nearest vertical edge located within 24 inches in
closed position and bottom of glazing less than 60 inches
above walking service. Exception given when wall with
glazing is perpendicular to door and door does not swing
towards glazing. (R308.4 #2)

Tempered- Shower/Bathtub

Glazing in enclosures for or walls facing hot tubs,
whirlpools, saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs and showers
where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than
60 inches measured vertically above any standing or
walking surface. (R308.4 #5)

Tempered- Stairway

Safety glazing required adjacent to stairways when within
36 inches horizontally of walking service and glazing less
than 60 inches above walking surface, also required within
60 inches horizontally of bottom tread when glazing less
than 60 inches above walking surface. One tread
constitutes stairway per building code.(R308.4 #7)

CURBLESS SHOWERS NEED TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF OPSC 408.5 AND 408.6

PLUMBING OR ELECTRICAL HAS NOT BEEN
REVIEWED

SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

WALL INFORMATION

WALL WALL SHEATHING EDGE NAILING FIELD NAILING

/16" on one

sn-6 side of wall

dd @ 6" o.c. éd @ 12" o.c.

7/16" on one

SIN-4 side of wall

8d @ 4" o.c. 8d @ 12" o.c.

S-3
Notes:
ab,.c

1/16" on one

éd@3"o.c.
side of wall @

dd@ 12" o.c.

FASTENERS (Where Applicable)

FOUNDATION
ANCHORS

ALLOWABLE

SILL PLATE LOAD

RIM JOIST

Simpson LS50 1/2"®Ox10" A.B.

16d@6"oc. @24 o.c. @ 48" o.c. 255

Simpson LS50 1/2"®Ox10" A.B.

16d @ 4" o.c. @18 oc. @30"oc. 395

16d @ 3" Simpson LS50 1/2"®x10" A.B. 110
@3 oc @ 16" o.c. @ 24" o.c.

SCHEDULE NOTES:

e All exterior framed walls not designated with a wall label shall be sheathed and
anchored according to the requirements of shear wall 6.

* Studs shall be spaced at 24" 0.c. maximum (plywood may be installed either
vertically or horizontally)

o All shear panels are to be continuous between horizontal diaphragms (roof to
floor, floor to floor, floor to foundation)

e All framed shear walls shall be blocked at all panel edges.

Footnotes: Apply to type 3 wall only

a) Studs and/or blocking at adjoining panel edges shall be 3x minimum and the
hails shall be staggered.

b) Sill plates shall be 3x minimum and sill plate nailing shall be staggered.

¢) As a substitute for 3x members, double studs may be nailed together with 16d
hails @ 6" o.c.
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DESCRIPTION

REVISION TABLE

REV BY

NUMBER [DATE

LOT & AWNBREY VILLAGE, PHASE 2
3081 NW. COLONIAL DR.

PROJECT LOCATION:
BEND OR. 47703

SIENNA BUILDING COMPANY

STEVE McDOWELL
541-241-0406

PROJECT FOR:

PO BOX 1161
BEND OR, 47708

CCB# 165281

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION
AND DESIGN

541-2860-1120 PH
541-610-1744 FAX

%‘%‘FLETON INC.

A3.01

MAIN FLOOR PLAN
2765 SQ.FT.

(3)

2014 OPSC SECTION

411.5 Each shower receptor shall be an approved type and
be so constructed as to have a finished dam, curb, or thresh-
old that is not less than 1 inch (25.4 mm) lower than the sides
and back of such receptor. In no case shall any dam or thresh-
old be less than 2 inches (51 mm) or exceeding 9 inches (229
mm) in depth when measured from the top of the dam or

threshold to the top of the drain.
Exceptions:

Wet Rooms. The area of the floor serving each shower
fixture(s) shall be no less than 4 feet by 4 feet (1219 mm
by 1219 mm) and be sloped no less than one quarter inch
per foot to the drainage fixture. The floor area serving the
shower shall be protected with an approved membrane
system as described in Section 411.7 “Non metallic
shower sub pans”™, or as approved by the building official.

DATE:

qa/7/2018

SCALE:

1/4"=1' U.N.O.

SHEET TITLE:

MAIN FLOOR
PLAN

SHEET:

A1.02
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S 230" X 24'-0" N K
WALL WALL SHEATHING EDGE NAILING FIELD NAILING 3' GATE |:E | | § u
/16" on one ﬁ | |
SN-6 side of wall 8d @ 6" o.c. 8d @ 12" o.c. % | |
7/16" on one . ) — | |
o4 side of wall pa@ 4 oc 4@ 120 SIMPSON HDU4 SIMPSON HDU2 | |
W/ ©5TB20 W/ S5TB16
SN-3 7/16" on one . ., / | |
No:)es: side of wall éd@3"o.c. dd@ 12" o.c. | | 1
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Tr— T | | A
FASTENERS (Where Applicable) 30505H 4 30505H | | A
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1ed@4 oc. @ 18" oc. @30"oc. 395 K] 1 o ———]
. Simpson LS50 1/2"0x10" A.B.
ed @3 oc. mesen 1S 200 A 10 30505H 4 30505H
SCHEDULE NOTES: 3 10 3' 4 T 16' T 4
o All exterior framed walls not designated with a wall label shall be sheathed and
anchored according to the requirements of shear wall 6. \ , \ \ s ,
® Studs shall be spaced at 24" o.c. maximum (plywood may be installed either 4 16 24 18 14-10 5
vertically or horizontally)
e All shear panels are to be continuous between horizontal diaphragms (roof to
floor, floor to floor, floor to foundation) 40"

o All framed shear walls shall be blocked at all panel edges.

Footnotes: Apply to type 3 wall only

a) Studs and/or blocking at adjoining panel edges shall be 3x minimum and the
hails shall be staggered.

b) Sill plates shall be 3x minimum and sill plate nailing shall be staggered.

¢) As a substitute for 3x members, double studs may be nailed together with 16d
hails @ 6" o.c.

LOWER FLOOR PLAN
575 SQ.FT.
GARAGE 603 SQ.FT.

REVISION TABLE

DESCRIPTION

REV BY

NUMBER [DATE

LOT & AWNBREY VILLAGE, PHASE 2
3081 NW. COLONIAL DR.

PROJECT LOCATION:
BEND OR. 97703

SIENNA BUILDING COMPANY

STEVE McDOWELL
541-241-0406

PROJECT FOR:

PO BOX 1161
BEND OR, 47708

CCB# 165281

AND DESIGN

RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION
541-280-1120 PH

541-610-1744 FAX

‘Fifﬁ;UHDN(FKL

DATE:

qa/7/2018

SCALE:

1/4"=1' U.N.O.

SHEET TITLE:

LOWER FLOOR
PLAN

SHEET:

A1.03
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